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5More Crop Per Drop®

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE

Innovative Cascade Labyrinth 

Hydrodynamically designed tooth 
structure helps to create double 

Three Dimensional Inlet Filter

Laser drilled outlet hole

Quality Come First

international standard ISO 9261:2004

Marked  with two  parallel  yellow 

stripes ‘Twin- Line
®
’ 

Beyond The Best

Freight Saver

Longer coil lengths reduces the 

Light Weight and Compact 

Prevention of sand suction
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Additional Features

Manufactured from special grade virgin plastic 

material 

Manufactured with most modern, state-of-the-art 

equipment. 

It’s computerised continuous online quality control monitors 

Excellent CVm

variation

Resistance to chemical and fertilizer

agriculture

Applications

Nominal Discharge

Nominal Discharge, lph Nominal Discharge, gph

1.0 kg/cm2 0.7 kg/cm2 15 psi 10 psi

 Sizes : 

 Wall Thickness :

 Emitter Spacing : Standard emitter spacing - 15, 20, 30, 

2 

2 

 

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE

Performance Graph- Jain Turbo Slim - TE

0
0

0
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More Crop Per Drop®

TE XXX XX XXX XX XXXX N

Inside diameter

Nominal 

Discharge in 

lph x 10

Dripper 

Spacing in cm

Wall thickness in mil

 

Length in meter

N - Non 

pressure 

compensating

19-19mm
20-20mm

Example : TE15916030062300N - This code refers to JainTurbo Slim TE - Thin Wall of 15.9 mm inside diameter having nominal 

discharge of 1.6 lph, emitter spaced at 30 cm, wall thickness of 6 mil (0.15mm), standard coil length of 2300 m non pressure 

compensating driptape. 

Nominal 

Discharge

(lph)

Emitter

Exponent

Flow Coeff. of mfg.  

Variation, 

Flow Path 

Dimensions, mm
Inlet Filter 

Area 

(mm²)

Size of Filter 

Openings

(mm x mm)

Filtration  

requirement

(micron)x k CVm Length Width Depth

100

130

130

130

130

Flow equation q = kHX, q = Nominal Discharge, lph, H = Pressure head, kg/cm², x = Emitter exponent

Nominal  
Discharge

(gph)

Emitter
Exponent

Flow Coeff. of mfg.  
Variation, 

Flow Path 
Dimensions, inch

Inlet Filter 
Area

(inch²)

Size of Filter 
Openings

(inch x inch)

Filtration  

requirement

(micron)x k CVm Length Width Depth

2 100

2 130

2 130

130

130

Flow equation q = kHX, q = Nominal Discharge, gph, H = Pressure head, psi, x = Emitter exponent

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE

Coil Lengths

Emitter

spacing

Nominal Diameter of  16 mm, 17 mm and 5/8”

5 mil 6 mil 8 mil 10 mil 12 mil 13 mil 15 mil 18 mil 20 mil

(cm) (inch) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.) (m) (ft.)

15 6 2100 2100 2100 2000 6560 1600 1500 4920 1200 3936 1000 900 2952

20 2300 2300 2100 1600 1300 4264 1050 3444 950 3116

25 10 2500 2400 2150 1650 5412 1350 1100 1000

30+ 12+ 3000 3200 10496 2500 2250 5904 1400 4592 1150 1000

15 6 - - 1300 4264 1100 2624 900 2552 - - 2460 650 2132 600

20 - - 1500 4920 1300 4264 1000 1000 - - 2624 2296 650 2132

25 10 - - 1600 1400 4592 1100 1050 3444 - - 2460 2296

30+ 12+ - - 5904 1500 4920 1200 3936 1100 - - 900 2952 2624 2296

Note : 1 mil = 1/1000th part of an inch = 0.0254 mm 

* Coil lengths are for coil size 560 x 280 mm (22” x 11”). Other coil sizes such as 350x160 mm (13.8” x 6.3”) and 350x280 mm (22” x 6.3”) 

are also available. Please contact for coil lengths of Jain Turbo Excel 12, 18, 19, 22, 25 mm and 1/2”, 9/8”, 1–3/8”.



D
ri

p
 T

a
p

e

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE

Technical Data for Tubing - Metric

Nominal 

Dia

Wall 

thickness

Inside 

dia.

Outside 

Dia

Maximum  

operating 

pressure

Maximum 

 Flushing  

Pressure

(mm) (mil) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/cm²) (kg/cm²)

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE 12 mm Nominal Diameter

12 6

12

12 10

12 12

12 15

12

12 20

12 24

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE 16 mm Nominal Diameter

16 5

16 6

16

16 10

16 12

16 15 2

16

16 20

16 24

Jain Turbo Slim®

5

6

10

12

15 2

20

24

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE 22 mm Nominal Diameter

22 6

22

22 10

22 12

22 15

22

22 20

22 24

Jain Turbo Slim® - TE 25 mm Nominal Diameter

25

25 10

25 12

25 15

25

25 20

25 24

Note: 1 mil = 1/1000th part of an inch = 0.0254 mm.

Nominal 

dia.

Wall 

thickness

Inside 

dia.

Outside 

dia.

Maximum 

operating 

pressure

Maximum 

Flushing 

Pressure

(inch) (mil) (mm) (inch) (inch) (psi) (psi)

Jain Turbo Slim®

6 11

15 23

10 20 30

12 22 34

15 43

34 51

20

24

Jain Turbo Slim®

6 13

11

10 14 21

12 26

15 21 32

25

20 43

24 34 51

Jain Turbo Slim®

6 10

9 12

10 11 15

12 13 20

15 16 24

20 29

20 22 33

24 41

Jain Turbo Slim®

6 5 9

11

10 13

12 10 15

15 12 19

15 23

20 26

24 21 32

Note: 1 mil = 1/1000th part of an inch = 0.0254 mm.
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29More Crop Per Drop®

12 mm (11.8 mm ID) 

 Dripper  

Spacing
Slope, %

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm
Length (m)

0.8 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.3 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.5 lph

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

2.1 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

4.0 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

Turbo Slim® TE
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16 mm (15.9 mm ID) 

 Dripper  

Spacing
Slope, %

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm
Length (m)

0.8 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

-

-

tion

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.3 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.5 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

2.1 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

4 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

Maximum Running Length for Turbo Slim® TE
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31More Crop Per Drop®

17 mm (16.1 mm ID) 

 Dripper  

Spacing
Slope, %

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm
Length (m)

0.8 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.3 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.5 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

2.1 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

4 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

Maximum Running Length for Turbo Slim® TE
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22 mm (22.2 mm ID)

 Dripper  

Spacing
Slope, %

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm
Length (m)

0.8 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.3 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

1.5 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

2.1 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

4 lph

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

 

discharge 

2

1

0

-1

-2

Maximum Running length for Turbo Slim® TE


